PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2881787

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IGOR BESIC	03/20/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AHHMIGO LLC	
Street Address:	120 CENTRAL PARK SOUTH	
Internal Address:	#7C	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10019	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14209370
Application Number:	61782694

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jacubert@cttg-law.com
Correspondent Name: JEREMY A. CUBERT

Address Line 1: 6600 OLD CHESTERBROOK ROAD

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AH000004.USU1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEREMY A. CUBERT	
SIGNATURE:	/JEREMY A. CUBERT/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/03/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=AH000004USU1AssignmentBESIC03JUNE2014#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 033017 FRAME: 0816

502835191

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION,

I, the undersigned as Assignor, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid by the Assignee and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto AHHMIGO LLC, a company organized under the laws of State of Delaware and having an address of 120 Central Park South. #7C, New York, 10019, as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions claimed and described in U.S. Provisional Patent Application Number 61/782,694 filed on March 14, 2103 and an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled Locking Can Device and Methods. filed on March 13, 2014, Application No. 14/209.370, and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. I request that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

mveved are

I covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property berein free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.				
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below. 03/20/2014				
1/19 (12 SIE	03/20/2014			
IGON/BESIC 21000 Janka Veselinovica 36/11 Novi Sad RS	Date			
STATE OF Learna) SS COUNTY OF Crawford)				
COUNTY OF CLEAN TOWN)				
	14, before me personally came the above named IGOR BESIC, who is personally kn			

MESSHER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF MOTAPIES

nown by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

MMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA	mary Terrigion
Notarial Seal Mary E. Terregino, Notary Public West Mead Twp., Crawford County	Notary Public My Commission Expires: 12-7-15

PATENT REEL: 033017 FRAME: 0817

RECORDED: 06/03/2014